Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No. Adopt Resolution Proclaiming September 2013 as Cancer Prevention Month in Monterey County and Recognizing the American Cancer Society's Cancer Prevention Study - 3
WHEREAS, The American Cancer Society's Cancer Prevention Study – 3 is recruiting 300,000 adults across the United States to help better understand the genetic, environmental and lifestyle factors that cause or prevent cancer; and
WHEREAS, In 2013, more than 1.6 million people in the United States will be diagnosed with cancer, more than 1,500 of those living right here in Monterey County; and
WHEREAS, Locally, enrollment is being made possible in partnership with the Cypress Community Church, Mee Memorial Hospital, Northminster Presbyterian Church, Alisal High School, and the Community Foundation for Monterey County; and
WHEREAS , The participants chosen for this study will be followed for 20 years and interviewed every other year in order to update the research team on their health and habits; and
WHEREAS , Monterey County is known as a caring community with a strong ethic of volunteerism; and
WHEREAS , Residents have supported American Cancer Society events yearly to help fund research, education, advocacy and patient services for cancer survivors right here in Monterey County.
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey on behalf of the County and all its citizens thereof, hereby proclaim the month of September 2013 as "Cancer Prevention Month" in Monterey County and encourages all citizens to participate in the Cancer Prevention Study – 3, by enrolling in the study at the aforementioned Centers during the month of September 2013.
PASSED and ADOPTED thisday of, 2013, by the following vote, to-wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book, on
Dated:
Fernando Armenta, Chair

Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.
, Deputy

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of